RESOLUTION

JULY IS PARK AND RECREATION MONTH

- WHEREAS, James City County has made a commitment and investment in parks and recreation through the creation of 13 parks on 1,192 acres of land and the building of two community centers; and
- WHEREAS, the citizens of James City County have supported parks and recreation through the passing of a bond issue in 2005 to be used for capital projects, such as trails, ball fields, and playgrounds, to make our community attractive and a desirable place to live, work, and play; and
- WHEREAS, James City County Parks and Recreation touch the lives of individuals, families, groups, and the entire community which positively impacts upon the social, economic, health, and environmental quality of our community.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby proclaims July as Park and Recreation Month and encourages all citizens to enjoy what James City County has to offer by taking part in their favorite activity.

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

2008.

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR VOTE
ICENHOUR AYE
MCGLENNON AYE
JONES AYE
KENNEDY AYE
GOODSON AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 24th day of June,

PrkRecMnth res